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NOTIFICATION

No. HC. XI-6/94/348/RC the 21st January, 1975.
LIST OF HOLIDAYS DURING THE YEAR 1995 IN RESPECT OF THE

@ PRINCIPAL SEAT AT GUWAHATI
’ | ]
New Year’s Day Ist January Sunday - 1 day
Magh Bihu 13th to 15th Friday to
January Sunday 3 days
Netaji’s Birth Day 23rd January Monday 1 day
Republic Day 26th Januery Thursday 1 day
Bir Chilarai Divas 27th January Friday 1 day
Medum-me-phi 31st January Tuesday 1 day
Sri Panchami 4th February Saturday "1 day
Siva Ratri 27th February Monday 1 day
Id-Ul-Fitre 3rd March Friday 1 day
Dol Jatra 17th & 18th Friday &
March Saturday 2 days
Bohag Bihu(including 13th to 22nd Thursday to
Good Friday 14th April) April Saturday 10 days
May Day Ist May Monday 1 day
I1d-Uz-Zuha 11th May Thursday 1 day
e Buddha Purnima 14th May Sunday 1 day
Tithi of Hari Dzv Date will be notified later on. 1 day
¢ Fateha-E-Duaz Daham 10th August Thursday 1 day
Independence Day 15th August Tuesday 1 day
Janmastami 17th August Thursday 1 day
Tithi of Sri Sri 27th August Sunday 1 day
Sankar Dev

Tithi of Madhab Dev 13th September Wednesday 1 day
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LONG VACATION ) -
Including Mahalaya 24th'.-September

(24th Sept), Kati, Bihu L to
(date will be notified 24th October

later on), Durga Puja,

Birth Day of I.!lahatma Gandhi
& Janmotsava of Sri Sri‘Sankar
Dev (30th Sept to 3rd Oct),
Lakshmi P:ja (8th Oct; & Kali
Puja (23rd Oct).

Guru Nanak’s Birth Day . 7th’ November
Chu-Ka-Fa Divas 2nd Decetmber
Christmas Holiday 24th December

(including Christmas to

gve & Cliristmas Day 3Ist December
4th & 25th Dec).

NB :—

Sunday
to
Tuesday

Tuesday
Saturday
Sunday
to
Suhday

31 days

8 days

1. Each employee is permitted to avail himself{herself of any three days during
the year to be chosen by him/her out of the restricted holidays as follows :—

I. Silpi Divas, 17th Jabuary Tucsday
Sabebarat
2. Ali-Aye-Lingang Date to be notified later on
3. Bathow Puja 13th March i "onday
4, Mahavir Jayanti 13th April Tucrday
5. Deuri Bihu 19th April Wednesday
6. Sati Sadhni Divas 21st April Friday
7. Easter Saturday 23nd April Saturday
8. Thithi of Daittodatr Dev 30th April * unday
9. Tithi of Gopal Dév Date to bé notified later on
10. Maharam _ Date to be notified later on
11. Birth Day of Nepali
Kabi Bhanu Bhakat Acharya. 13th Aungust Thursday
12. Birth Day of Bir Tikendrajit 13th August Sunday
13. Karam Puja 5th Septemiber Tuesday
14, Bhatri Dwitiya 26th October Thursday
18. Abirbhab Tithi
of Sri Sri Bhubdheswar Date to be notified later on
Sadhu Thakur
16. Lachit Divas 24th Novéinber i 'riday
17. Death Annivetsary of 26th Novéinber Stnday

Guru Tebahaduitji

2. Restricted Holiday can be availed ohly with prior sanction

(Judicial).
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3. Ifany of the Holidays or Restricted Holidays for festivals notified above does
not fall on the day notified necessary modification changing the date will be

issued in due course.

4. The office shall remain closed on all second and fourth Saturdays of every
month. On ail other Saturdays Office shall function from 10 : 00 A.M. to

4: 30 P.M.

5. This is in supersation of earlier Notification issued vide No. HC. XI-6/94/
7426/RC, dtd. 1-12-94,

L P

By Order etc.

Registrar (Judicial),
Gauhati High Court : Guwahati
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